ECOS NETWORK DAYS
BRUSSELS

9 & 10 JUNE 2026

& online

ECOS General Assembly Agenda

Tuesday, 9 June 2026 | 12:30 - 16:00 CEST | hybrid

12:15
13:30

13:40

13:45

13:55

14:05

14:30

14:40

15:00

15:30

15:50

16:00

LUNCH

OPENING OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
ANNUAL REVIEW 2025

25 YEARS OF ECOS

FINANCIAL REPORT 2025
e Auditreport 2025

e Closure of accounts 2025

e Allocation of reserves

e Discharge of the Executive Committee
FINANCIAL UPDATE 2026

e Progress against budget 2026

e Appointment of auditor for 2026/2027/2028

COFFEE BREAK

WORK PROGRAMME & BUDGET 2027

e Work Programme 2027
e Budget 2027

ELECTION FOR 3 SEATS OF THE EXECUTIVE
COMMITTEE

ANY OTHER BUSINESS

CLOSURE OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

ECOS is co-funded by the European Commission and EFTA - Q

Funded by the European Union. Views and opinions expressed are however those of the author(s) only and do not necessarily reflect
those of the European Union or EISMEA. Neither the European Union nor the granting authority can be held responsible for them.

to approve
M to note

44 tonote

to approve

to approve

@ to approve




ECOS NETWORK DAYS
BRUSSELS E?‘\‘

9 & 10 JUNE 2026 [[Rabsiathdie. v

ECOS priorities — discussion tables

Tuesday, 9 June 2026 | 16:15 - 17:30 CEST | in-person

16:15 ECQOS priorities 2027 — elevator pitch
16:30 Discussion tables —round 1
17:00 Discussion tables — round 2

Networking event: celebrating our
25 anniversary

with members, partners and other guests

Tuesday, 9 June 2026 | 17:30 — 20:00 CEST | in-person

17:30 Registration

17:45 Fireside chat: Celebrating 25 years of being the environmental
voice in standardisation

18:30 Drinks and networking

ECOS is co-funded by the European Commission and EFTA - ﬁ

Funded by the European Union. Views and opinions expressed are however those of the author(s) only and do not necessarily reflect
those of the European Union or EISMEA. Neither the European Union nor the granting authority can be held responsible for them.



ECOS NETWORK DAYS

BRUSSELS T~
& online @ﬂ\

9 & 10 JUNE 2026 ecos

Members training on standardisation &
the environment

Wednesday, 10 June 2026 | 09:00 - 13:30 CEST | in-person

09:00

09:30

09:45

10:30

11:15

11:45

13:00
13:15
13:30

Registration & welcome coffee
Welcome & introduction
What's next? Updates on recent developments in standardisation

Towards effective participation in standards-making and greater national
inclusiveness — the Belgian success story and lessons-learned

Coffee break

Putting the ECOS method into practice — case studies and roundtable
exchange

Wrap-up
End of training

Lunch

ECOS is co-funded by the European Commission and EFTA - é:ﬁ

Funded by the European Union. Views and opinions expressed are however those of the author(s) only and do not necessarily reflect
those of the European Union or EISMEA. Neither the European Union nor the granting authority can be held responsible for them.



	Tuesday, 9 June 2026 | 12:30 – 16:00 CEST | hybrid
	Tuesday, 9 June 2026 | 16:15 – 17:30 CEST | in-person
	Tuesday, 9 June 2026 | 17:30 – 20:00 CEST | in-person
	Wednesday, 10 June 2026 | 09:00 – 13:30 CEST | in-person

