

## ECOS General Assembly Agenda

Tuesday, 9 June 2026 | 12:30 – 16:00 CEST | hybrid

12:15	LUNCH	
13:30	OPENING OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY	
13:40	APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA	 to approve
13:45	ANNUAL REVIEW 2025	 to note
13:55	25 YEARS OF ECOS	 to note
14:05	FINANCIAL REPORT 2025 <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• Audit report 2025</li><li>• Closure of accounts 2025</li><li>• Allocation of reserves</li><li>• Discharge of the Executive Committee</li></ul>	 to approve
14:30	FINANCIAL UPDATE 2026 <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• Progress against budget 2026</li><li>• Appointment of auditor for 2026/2027/2028</li></ul>	 to note  to approve
14:40	COFFEE BREAK	
15:00	WORK PROGRAMME & BUDGET 2027 <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• Work Programme 2027</li><li>• Budget 2027</li></ul>	 to approve
15:30	ELECTION FOR 3 SEATS OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE	 to approve
15:50	ANY OTHER BUSINESS	
16:00	CLOSURE OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY	

# ECOS NETWORK DAYS

BRUSSELS  
& online

9 & 10 JUNE 2026

  
ecos

## ECOS priorities – discussion tables

**Tuesday, 9 June 2026 | 16:15 – 17:30 CEST | in-person**

- 16:15 ECOS priorities 2027 – elevator pitch
- 16:30 Discussion tables – round 1
- 17:00 Discussion tables – round 2

## Networking event: celebrating our 25<sup>th</sup> anniversary

**with members, partners and other guests**

**Tuesday, 9 June 2026 | 17:30 – 20:00 CEST | in-person**

- 17:30 Registration
- 17:45 Fireside chat: Celebrating 25 years of being the environmental voice in standardisation
- 18:30 Drinks and networking

ECOS is co-funded by the European Commission and EFTA



Funded by the European Union. Views and opinions expressed are however those of the author(s) only and do not necessarily reflect those of the European Union or EISMEA. Neither the European Union nor the granting authority can be held responsible for them.

# ECOS NETWORK DAYS

## BRUSSELS & online

### 9 & 10 JUNE 2026

25  
ecos

## Members training on standardisation & the environment

Wednesday, 10 June 2026 | 09:00 – 13:30 CEST | **in-person**

09:00	Registration & welcome coffee
09:30	Welcome & introduction
09:45	What's next? <b>Updates</b> on recent developments in standardisation
10:30	Towards <b>effective participation</b> in standards-making and greater national <b>inclusiveness</b> – the Belgian success story and lessons-learned
11:15	Coffee break
11:45	Putting the <b>ECOS method</b> into practice – case studies and <b>roundtable exchange</b>
13:00	Wrap-up
13:15	End of training
13:30	Lunch

ECOS is co-funded by the European Commission and EFTA



Funded by the European Union. Views and opinions expressed are however those of the author(s) only and do not necessarily reflect those of the European Union or EISMEA. Neither the European Union nor the granting authority can be held responsible for them.